DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2015-866718 RPTT:\$195.00 Rec:\$15.00

Total:\$210.00

07/23/2015 04:26 PM

RESOURCE CONCEPTS INC.

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

The undersigned hereby affirms that there is no Social Security number contained in this document

No APN - Water Rights Only

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: SF Pacific, LLC 101 Ygnacio Valley Road, Suite 320 Walnut Creek, CA 94596

## WATER RIGHTS QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS INDENTURE, made and entered into this day of between SF Pacific, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Grantor"), and SF Pacific, LLC, a California limited liability company, and Tahoe Estates, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantees"), whose address is 101 Ygnacio Valley Road, Suite 320, Walnut Creek, California, 94596;

## WITNESSETH:

That the said Grantor, for valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does by these presents release and forever quitclaim unto the said Grantees, and to their heirs and assigns forever, all that certain water right situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, more particularly described as follows:

All rights, title, and interest in and to Permit 82969, being 0.074 cubic feet per second, not to exceed 4.0 acre feet annually, on file at the State of Nevada, Division of Water Resources.

TOGETHER WITH the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said water rights, together with the appurtenances, unto the said Grantees and to their heirs and assigns forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has executed this conveyance the day and year first hereinabove written.

**GRANTOR:** 

SF Pacific, LLC, a California limited liability company

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document

			\ \
	STATE OF CALIFORNIA	) ) ss.	<u> </u>
	COUNTY OF CONTRA COSTA	)	
	on July J., 2015, before me, notary public, personally appeared BARRY T. I satisfactory evidence to be the person whose nar acknowledged to me that he executed the same is signature on the instrument the person, or the en executed the instrument.	me is subscribed to the within in his authorized capacity, and	instrument and that by his
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	er the laws of the State of Ca	alifornia that the
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature	_(Seal)	LISA THOMPSON Commission # 1987081 Notary Public - California Contra Costa County y Comm. Expires Aug 31, 2016
١,			

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

								FOR RECO	DRUERS OF	IUNAL US	E ONLY	
1. /	Asse	sso	r Parcel Number (s	1				Documer	nt/Instruments	#:		
	a)						ļ	Book:		Page:		
	b)						ľ	Date of F	Recording:		$\neg$	
	c)							Notes:				-
	ď)							140103.	Pro-			
							l					
2.	Гуре	of F	Property:					<	The same of the sa			\
	a)	$\nabla$	Vacant Land	b)	$\nabla$	Single Far	n Res.		The second name of the second			\ \
	c) '	$\nabla$	Condo/Twnhse	d)	$\nabla$	2-4 Plex				The state of the s	Witness .	_ \
	e)	$\nabla$	Apt. Bldg.	f)	$\nabla$	Comm'l/In	d'I	-	State of the latest state		The second name of the second	·
	g)	$\nabla$	Agricultural	h)	$\nabla$	Mobile Ho	me 🦯		7			1
	i)	<b>♥</b>	Other - Water Right	3					. \			1
							/ ,		1 /			
			ue/Sales Price of P	•	•			50,000.00	)			
			Lieu of Foreclosure (	Only (va	alue c	of property)		<u> </u>	\			
			Tax Value:			- N.	*\	50,000.00				
	Real	Pro	perty Transfer Tax D	ue:		- N	. 3	\$ 195.00	) /			
							<b>N</b>	<b>N</b>				
4. ]	f Exe	emp	tion Claimed:				1	N	/ /			
	a. <sup>-</sup>	Tran	sfer Tax E xemption	, per N	IRS 3	75.090, Se	ction:					
	b. I	Е хр	lain Reason for Exe	nption:		The state of the s		V				
						The state of the s			₹			·
				-			7	- N	100			
<b>5</b> .	Parti	al In	iterest: Percentage	being	y tran:	sferred:	1	- N	. 1			
i I	pelief provious of add	, and ded dition	375.110, that the inf d can be supported therein. Furthermore, nal tax due, may res NRS 375.030, the J	oy docu , the dis ult in a	ument sallow pena	tation if cal vance of ar Ity of 10%	led upon t ny claimed of the tax	o substanti exemptior due plus in	ate the infor n, or other de nterest at 1%	mation etermination per monti		
			mount owed.	Juyo. c	ua	0,101 0,101	o joniki	una dove	nany nabio	ioi uiiy		
			1/2 7 1/2	<b>S</b>			/	C	Ct	OF D:6	- 110	
Sig	natı	ire	1000 1V	7			/	Capacity	Grantor,	SF Pacifi	C, LLC	
Sig	natı	ıre	1/2 / W		Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the			Capacity	Grantee,	Tahoe E	states, l	LLC
			2711	N					Grantae	SF Pacif	ic IIC	
			12/1/1/	≃_			/		Grantee,	SI Facil	IC, LLC	
			•		THE PERSON NAMED IN		and the same of th					
SE	LLE	R (6	SRANTOR), INFOR	ITAMS	ION		BU	YER (GR	ANTEE) IN	IFORMA <sup>®</sup>	TION	
			(REQUIRED)	TN.				•	(REQU	RED)		
Prin	t Nar	ne:	SF Pacific, LLC				Pri	nt Name:	SF Pacific, L	LC and Tah	oe Estate	s, LLC
Add	lress:	:	101 Ygnacio Valley	Road, §	Suite 3	20	Ado	dress:	101 Ygnacio	Valley Roa	d, Suite 3	20
City	<b>':</b>		Walnut Creek	/	/		City	<i>i</i> :	Walnut Cree	k		
Stat	te:		CA Zip:	94596	;		Sta	te:	CA	Zip: 94	596	
34	W			7	-			_		-		
~~	A STATE OF		UDEDOON SECTION			-0055						
CO		_	PERSON REQUI				<u> </u>					,
p.J			JIRED IF NOT THE SELL		OYER)	,	Ecore #					
	it Nar	in.	Resource Concepts				Escrow #			<del></del>		
City	iress:	-	340 N. Minnesota S Carson City	ueet			State:	Nevad	o 71	89703		
C.ITV	, -		Carson City				JIAIE:	ivevad	a /ID:	08705		